Edgar Filing: I2 TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 4

I2 TECHNO	DLOGIES INC											
Form 4												
August 10, 2	2006											
FORM	14							OMB APPROVAL				
	UNITED	STATES			AND EXC , D.C. 205		GE CO	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check th	cor		_				Expires:	January 31,				
if no lon subject t	- NIATHA	IENT OI	F CHAN	IGES IN	BENEFIC	CIAL	L OWN	ERSHIP OF	Estimated a	2005 Verage		
Section	16.			SECUE	RITIES				burden hour			
Form 4 o Form 5					~	_			response	0.5		
obligatio							•	Act of 1934,				
may con	tinue. Section 17(•	company			1935 or Section				
<i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	ruction	50(II)	of the fi	ivestinein	. Company	Act	01 1940)				
(Print or Type	Responses)											
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u>			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to				
AMALGA	Symbol					Issuer						
			I2 TEC	HNOLO	GIES INC	[ITW	/0]	(Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First) (I	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction									
				Day/Year)				DirectorX 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify				
301 COMIN 3200	IERCE STREET,	SUITE	08/08/2	2006			i	below)	below)	(speeny		
(Street)			4. If Am	endment, Da	ate Original			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
1				nth/Day/Yea	r)			Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person				
FORT WO	RTH, TX 76102							Form filed by Or _X_ Form filed by M Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-I	Derivative S	ecurit	ies Acqu	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deem	ied	3.	4. Securitie			5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of		
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution								Securities	Ownership	Indirect		
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/D	av/Year)	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)				Beneficially Owned		Beneficial Ownership		
		((Following	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)		
						(A)		Reported	(I) (I, (I, (I))			
						or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)			
Common				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(, ,				
Common Stock	08/08/2006			S	129,479	D	\$ 14.62	402,902	D (1)			
Common Stock	08/09/2006			S	112,552	D	\$ 14.05	290,350	D (1)			
							17.05					
Common Stock	08/10/2006			S	97,816	D	\$ 14.28	192,534	D (1)			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

Edgar Filing: I2 TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 4

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Under Secur	le and int of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relations			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
AMALGAMATED GADGET LP 301 COMMERCE STREET SUITE 3200 FORT WORTH, TX 76102		Х			
SCEPTER HOLDINGS INC 301 COMMERCE STREET SUITE 3200 FORT WORTH, TX 76102		Х			
RAYNOR GEOFFREY 301 COMMERCE STREET SUITE 3200 FORT WORTH, TX 76102		Х			
Signatures					
Brandon Teague, Director of Trad Amalgamated Gadget, L.P.	general partner of 08/10/2006				
	<u>**</u> Signature o	of Reporting Perso	on	Date	
Brandon Teague, Director of Trad	08/10/2006				
	Date				
Geoffrey P. Raynor				08/10/2006	
	Date				

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

All shares reported herein as being owned by Amalgamated Gadget, L.P. ("Amalgamated") were acquired by Amalgamated, for and on behalf of R2 Investments, LDC ("R2"), pursuant to an Investment Management Agreement. Pursuant to such Agreement, Amalgamated has sole voting and dispositive power of such shares and R2 has no beneficial ownership of such shares. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that Amalgamated is the beneficial owner of such shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(1) an admission that Amaganitate is the beneficial owner of such shares for purposes of section to of the sectimities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act"). Scepter Holdings, Inc. ("Scepter") is the general partner of Amalgamated, which is the holder of the shares reported herein. Geoffrey P. Raynor ("Raynor") is the sole shareholder of Scepter. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B) under the Act, each of Scepter and Raynor is deemed to be the beneficial owner of any shares beneficially owned by Amalgamated only to the extent of the greater of his or its respective direct or indirect interest.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.